
Contact Info for NID Organizers 
This is a list of people who have organized NID Trips. 
Contact the person directly for the area you are interested in. 

 
INDIA 
 
Lokesh Gupta 
India 
Planned NIDs 
Glokesh0508@gmail.com 
 
Sanjiv Saran 
India 
inbound@hipoints.com 
 
Mike Yates  
UK 
mike.yates@yates-international.co.uk 
 
Cynde Covington  
District Governor 2010-2011 
Rotary International District 6970 
NID Team Leader 2011 
904-568-1497  Cell 
cyndecovington@gmail.com 
polionid-subscribe@yahoogroups.com  
 
Tom Veevers  
Lives in New Jersey 
Please email him at tomveevers@comcast.net  
 
PDG Albertine Perre-Bulder 
District 1570 
Ankermonde 29 
3434GB Nieuwegein 
Tel: 0031(0)306019795 
http://www.rotary.nl/d1570/ 
 
Dale Schultz 
Hastings, Nebraska, USA 
Dschultz1949@gmail.com 
Phone: 402-460-1137 
 
Natty Moodley  
KwaZulu Natal 
Telephone       031 409 5125 
Cell                 083 701 5951 
Email              natty@iafrica.com 
Skype             natty.moodley  
 
PDG Brad Howard, D5170  
Phone: 510-834-2260 
Rotary@howardtours.net. 
 
Bruce Howard, D5240  
bruce@brucehowardrealtor.com  



Cell (805) 909-0780 
Home (805) 927-5722 
 
PAT WAITE  
DISTRICT 9940, NEW ZEALAND 
PHONE/FAX:   +64   4 232 8137 
MOBILE:         +64 27 446 2003 
EMAIL:            pat_waite@xtra.co.nz 
 
PDG Nancy Barbee  
Home: 252-224-6851 
Cell: 252-670-5229 (call this one first) 
nbarbee@gmail.com 
More information: http://nid7730.wordpress.com/  
 
Anil K. Garg, CFP, MBA, CSPG  
Simi Valley, CA 93065  
Tel (805) 520-9790; Fax (805) 584-9790  
E: Mail Bus anil.garg@lpl.com  
E: Mail anilgargdg0809@sbcglobal.net  
 
Elias Thomas III  
PDG, District 7780, 2000-01 
(Maine, USA) 
ethomas@metrocast.net 
Website: www.eliasthomas.com  
Office: 207-636-2222 
 
Hajra Wilson  
Canada 
District 7080 PolioPlus Chair 
hajra.wilson@me.com 
1-519-658-9553 
 
Laura Kann  
USA 
District 6900 
Lkk1@comcast.net 
 
Bob Gallagher  
Canada 
PDG 6400 
bob@bobgallagher.com 
 
Ian Kilpatrick 
Australia 
Phone 02 4324 5400 0409 801 164 (M)  
ian@axiompsych.com.au 
 
James Lewis  
USA 
Home: 818-957-5264 
Cell: 818-399-9870 
Jlewis1118@aol.com 
 



Charles Adams Cogan 
Minnesota, USA 
Telephone: 507/222-4190 
Fax: 507/222-4526 
Email: ccogan@carleton.edu 

 
Alok Kumar – Tour Manager | Rotary Trips    
Email | sales@calindiatours.com 
Mobile | +91-9837061405 
 
NIGERIA 
 
Richard A. Rivkin  
Northbrook, Illinois USA 
rrivkin@yahoo.com 
 
PDG Brad Howard, D5170 
USA  
510-834-2260 
Rotary@howardtours.net 
(has also gone to Cote d’Ivoire, Benin and other west African countries) 
 
Bruce Howard, D5240  
bruce@brucehowardrealtor.com  
Cell (805) 909-0780 
Home (805) 927-5722 
 
Helge Andersen 
Phone: +45 48 36 00 45 
Cell: +45 21 77 96 50 
DG1470-0607@rotary.dk 
 
PDG Ted Gurzynski 
Milwaukee, WI 
Office: (414)235-5210 
cell: (414) 852-6844. 
tgurzynski@wi.rr.com  
 
Charles Adams Cogan 
Minnesota, USA 
Telephone: 507/222-4190 
Fax: 507/222-4526 
Email: ccogan@carleton.edu 
 

ETHIOPIA 
 
Ezra Teshome  
eztesh@gmail.com 
 

CHAD 
 
Ann Lee Hussey 
Maine, USA  
Annlee001@yahoo.com 
 
MORE INFORMATION 



 
David Green 
RI Coordinator | PolioPlus 
David.Green@rotary.org 
Tel 1.847.866.3348 
rotary.org  

 
For official dates of the upcoming National Immunization Days in India you might also contact the manager of 
the India National PolioPlus Committee, Lokesh Gupta, via email at ppindia@rotarypolioindia.org. 
 
For official dates of the upcoming National Immunization Days in Nigeria, please contact the National 
PolioPlus Committee Chair, Abdulrahman O. Funsho at fafunsho@yahoo.com.  
 
The complete, global list of dates for NIDs can be found on the Polio Eradication website:  
http://www.polioeradication.org/Keycountries.aspx, and scroll down to National Immunization Day calendar. 


